

## **METECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

(Company Registration No. 199206445M) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

## EXIT FROM THE BUSINESS OF ELECTRONIC WASTE MANAGEMENT

Unless otherwise defined, all capitalized terms used in this announcement shall be the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Company's announcements dated 18 September 2018, 31 October 2018, 5 November 2018, 9 November 2018, 14 November 2018, 31 December 2018, 18 January 2019, 19 February 2019, 8 March 2019, 5 April 2019 and 12 April 2019 (the "Announcements") and the Circulars to Shareholders dated 8 October 2018 and 27 March 2019 (the "Circulars").

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Metech International Limited (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") refers to the Announcements and Circulars in relation to the proposed exit from the business of electronic waste management (the "EWM"), which includes *inter alia* the disposal of the Company's subsidiaries in Malaysia and the United States of America (the "Disposals"). The Board is pleased to announce that the Disposals have been completed today (16 April 2019). With the completion, the Company's intended exit from the EWM is concluded.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of **METECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** 

## Simon Eng

Chief Executive Officer

Date: 16 April 2019

The announcement had been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's Sponsor, RHT Capital Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor") for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist. The Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this announcement.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The Sponsor and the SGX-ST assume no responsibility for the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the statements or opinion made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr. Shervyn Essex, Registered Professional, Registered Professional, RHT Capital Pte. Ltd., 9 Raffles Place #29-01, Republic Plaza Tower 1, Singapore 048619, tel: 6381 6757.